
A2—LancasterFarming, Saturday, July 24,1982

Lancaster Market
Monday, July 19

Report supplied by USDA
CattleCalves Hogs Sheep

Today
1051 105 650 275

Last Monday

Last Year
1448 114 1072 355

1353 67 1033 165
Monday’s Auction

1053 105 660 277
Last Monday’s Auction

1340 125 1080 343
CATTLE: Compared to last

Wednesday slaughter steers 1.00-
2.00 lower, full decline on weights
under 1050 lb.; slaughter heifers
steady to 1.00 lower; cows 1.00,
instances 2.00 lower; bullocks
weak to 1.00 lower; bulls 1.00-2.00
lower. Supply included 67 percent
steers, 14 percent heifers, 6 per-
cent cows, and 13percent bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1155-1365 lb.
68.00-70.35; Choice 2-4 1050-1375 lb.
65.50- few to 68.75,975-1050 lb.
63.50- few 840-975 lb. 61.50-
64.00; high Good and low Choice 2-3
955-1250 lb. 62.50-65.00; Good 2-3
920-1320 lb. 58.00-63.00, bulk 60.00-
63.00; high Good and low Choice
Holsteins 1235-1325 lb. 55.00-56.00,
individual Choice 1110 lb. 61.00,
good 950-1490 lb. 48.00-55.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 850-1245 lb. 60.00-64.00,
few to 64.85; high Good and low
Choice 1-2 925-1260 lb. 58.00-62.00,
yield grade 2-3 56.00-58.00; Good 2-3
830-1090 lb. 52.00-56.00.

COWS: Commercial 3-5 42.35-
44.50; Utility 1-3 43.25-46.50; Cutter
1-2 40.00-43.00; Canner and low
Cutter 38.00-41.50, few Shelley
Canner down to 34.75.

BULLOCKS; Few Choice 960-
1205 lb. 56.00-61.00; Good 935-1280
lb. 50.50-56.00.

BULLS; Yield grade 1-1 1115-
1795 lb. indicating 75-80 carcass
boning percent 53.00-57.75; yield
grade 2 1065-1565 lb. indicating 73-
76 percent 49.75-53.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers steady
to 5.00 lower.

VEALERS: One lot Prime
special fed 275 lb. 110.00; Choice
150-300 lb. 80.00-95.00; Good 120-250
lb. 60.00-78.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES; Choice
300-400 lb. 45.00-60.00.

RETURNED TO FARM; 95-115
lb. Holstein bulls 75.00-85.00.

SHEEP: Spring lambs 2.00
lower; slaughter ewes 7.00 lower.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice and

Prime 90-110 lb.. 62.0068.00; Good
and Choice 90-110 lb. 55.0062.00;
Good 70-100 lb. 45.00-50.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and Good 18.00-25.00.

Vintage Auction
Tuesday, July20

Report supplied by USDA
CattleCalves Sbeep Goats

Today
1242 939 22 17

Last Tuesday

Last Year
1270 932 20 0

1380 848
CATTLE: Compared to last

Tuesday slaughter steers 2.00-3.00,
instances 3.50 lower; slaughter
heifers poorly tested, limited of-
ferings 2.00-3.00 lower; cows,
bullocks and bulls 1.00-2.00 lower.
Supply included 69 percent
slaughter steers and 24 percent
cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1135-1410 lb.
67.5068.75, few to 71.35; Choice 2-4
1050-1480 lb. 64.5067.50, few 875-
1050 lb. 61.0064.50: high Good and
low Choice 2-3 1070-1380 lb. 62.00-
65.00; Good 2-3 960-1320 lb. 58.00-
62.75; Good Holsteins 1085-1345 lb.
52.25-56.00, individual Choice 1450
lb. 39.75; few Standard and low
Good 47.75-51.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: High
Good and lowChoice 2-4 860-1120 lb.
55.00-57.85; few Good 2-3 780-950 lb.
51.25-53.75.

COWS: Utility tew Commercial
1-3 42.00-46.25, high dressing and
high boning percent Utility 46.50-
48.75, tew to 50.00; Cutter 1-239.75-
45.00; Canner and low Cutter 36.00-
41.50.

BULLOCKS; Few Good 955-1175
lb. 50.75-55.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1670 lb.
indicating 83 carcass boning
percent 65.00; yield grade 1-2 1085-
2255 lb. indicating 76-79 percent
52.85-58.25; yield grade 2 950-1505
lb. indicating 72-76 percent 39.25-
53.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers weak
to 3.00 lower. Supply included 638
in graded sale ot which 57 percent
sold to return to farm.

VEALERS: Choice 125-300 lb.
71.00- couple 81.00-90.00; high
Good and low Choice 110-325 lb.
60.00- 80-110 lb. 57.504)2.00,79-
80 lb. 52.50-59.00; few Standard 56-
75 lb. 30.0040.00.

RETURNED TO FARM; 46 head
100-115 lb. Holstein heifers 80.00-
108.00 ; 25 head 92 lb. 61.50.101 head

Holstein bulls 110-125 lb. 70.00-
74.00; 112 head 100-105 lb. 71.00-
79.00; 56head 90-95 lb. 61.5062.00.

SHEEP: Poorly tested.
SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility

andGood mostly 23.00-32.u0.
GOATS: All goats sold by the

head, mainly 13.00-29.00.
Lancaster Auction

Wednesday, July 21
Report supplied by USDA

Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep

Today
298 32 931 23

Last Wednesday

Last Year
374 23 784 1

672 71 826 3
Wednesday’s Auction

229 40 963 22
Last Wednesday’s Auction

370 759
CATTLE: Compared to Monday

slaughter steers weak to 50 lower;
other represented slaughter
classes weak to 1.00 lower. Supply
included 67 percent slaughter
steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Few
high Choice and Prime 3-4 1250
1410 lb. 67.50-69.85; Choice 2-4 1050
1295 lb. 65.00-67.50, some with
excessive fill discounted down to
63.00; few 960-1050 lb. 62.6065.00;
high Good and low Choice 2-3 995-
1365 lb. 62.0044.75; Good 2-3 980
1185 lb. 57.0043.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS; Few
Choice 2-4 845-995 lb. 60.0041.50;
high Good and low Choice 2-3 970
1010 lb. 55.0040.00; few Good 2-3
1045-1125 lb. 53.0055.00-

COWS: Utility 1-3 42.25-45.25;
few Canner and Cutter 1-2 37.00
41.00, some shelley Canner down to
35.00.

New HollandLivestock
Thursday, July22

Report supplied by USDA
CattleCalves SbeepGoats

Today 1431 565 29 15
Last Thursday

1477 500 13 24
Last Year

1481 631
CATTLE: Compared to last

Thursday slaughter steers 1.00-2.00
lower; slaughter heifers poorly
tested; cows 2.00-4.00, instances
5.00 lower; bullocks 1.00-2.00
lower; bulls 1.00-3.00 lower, full
decline on bulls indicating less
than 76 carcass boning percent.
Supply included 72% steers and
19% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 341120-1406 lb.
67.50-70.50, couple to 72.00; Choice
241050-1370 lb. 64.5067.50,905-1050
lb. 62.0064.50; high Good and low
Choice 26 925-1305 lb. 62.0064.50;
Good 26 925-1250 lb. 57.0062.00,
Good Holsteins 1170-1520 lb. 51.75-
55.85; Standard and low Good 1050-
1270lb. 45.0060.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Few
Choice 24 950-1060 lb. 60.0060.60.

BULLOCKS; Couple Choice 1020
1220 lb. 56.10-57.50; Good 9001180
lb. 49.85-55.00.

COWS: Utility and few Com-
mercial 16 41.5046.00; Cutter 1-2
38.0042.50, few to 43.60; Canner
and low Cutter 36.00-39.50.

BULLOCKS: Good 955-1240 lb.
50.0066.75.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1045-1490
lb. indicating 79-80 carcass boning
percent 57.35-58.60; yield grade 1-2
1040-1660 lb. indicating 76-79
percent 52.85-56.75; yield grade 2
9501975 lb. indicating 72-76 percent
47.0052.10.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers steady.
Demand good for calves to return
to farm.

VEALERS: Choice 180300 lb.
85.0091.00, few to 103.00; highGood
and low Choice 180325 lb. 65.00
85.00, 120180 lb. 61.0072.00, 80-120
lb. 58.00-65.00 few to 68.00, 60-80 lb.
48.00-60.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: 90120
lb. Holstein bulls 78.0090.00, 8090
lb. 62.00-85.00; 90115 lb. pflstein
heifers 83.0090.00; 8090 % 62.00
80.00,

BULLS: Yield grade 1-2 1140
2045 lb. indicating 76-79 carcass
boning percent 52.00-55.75; yield
grade 2 10901550 lb. indicating 72-
76 percent 48.75-52.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers poorly
tested.

VEALEHS; Few Standard and
Good 80-110 lb. 45.00-62.00.

Open 24 hours a day ■

®
365 days a year

(717)394-2611

AUCTIONS
MONDAY & WEDNESDAY

10:00A.M. Slaughter Bulls,
Heifers, Steers, Cows

11:00 A.M. Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs
TUESDAY

10:00A.M. Slaughter Hogs
1:00 P.M. Feeder Pigs

FRIDAY
11:00A.M. Stocker and Feeder Cattle

SATURDAY
9:30 A.M. - Slaughter Hogs

TUESDAY JULY 27
FEEDER PIG SALE

SHEEP: No recent test.
SPRING LAMBS: Choice and

ThisWeek
Last Week
LastYear

SHEEP; Spring lambs steady.
SPRING LAMBS; Choice and

Prune 90 lb. 62.00. m

IHAY. STRAW & CORN XMI
SALE

Every Friday at 12Noon

VINTAGE SALESl|t STABLES, INC.
Sale Every Tuesday

11A.M.
Slaughter Cattle Auction -

Steers, Bulls, Hellers, Cows,
Feeder Cattle.

Get calves in early. We start to grade and
weight at 2:30.

Sale Every Wednesday & Saturday
9 A.M.

Hog Sale

Hay and Straw Salas
Discontinued until October
4 possum bellied trailers

availablefor long distance
and local hauling.

Besleesa Fheae
717-768-9204
215-458-5060

L. Robert Frame, Manager
Box 100 Paradise, PA

10miles East of Lancaster on Rt. 30

GREEN DRAGOI
RO No. 4 Ephi
1 mile North ol

Out of State Buyers

LANCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC.

NEW HOUANI
AUCTIONS T
NEWHOUANi
MONDAY'SAUCTIOI

8:00 A.M. - Fat
10:00A.M.-Hoi
11:00A.M.-Hai
1:30 P.M.-Faf

WEDNESDAY'S AUI
12:00Noon-Dai

1:30P.M. - Feei
THURSDAY’S AUCTI

11.00A.M.-Beel
Orderof Sale, 8l
3:30 P.M.-Calf Sale

1147Lititz Pike NBtf HOLLAND
SALES STABIK INC.Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601

Serving The Community
For 86 Yeors

New Holland, PA
Abram W. Diffenbach, Manager

Phone 717-354-4341

Livestock market and auction news

LEBANON
VALLEY

PHONE:

Prime 50-80 lb. 68.00-89.00, 95-IORk
lb. 62.00-71.00. •

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
andG00d23.00-28.00.

GOATS: All goats sold by the
head, mainly 23.00-46.00, ccuple to
58.00.

Lancaster Weekly
Friday, July23

Report supplied byUSDA
Cattle Calves

4490 1650
4788 1569
5345 1623

CATTLE: Slaughter steers 1.00-
2.00 lower, instances 3.00 lower on
Good grade and Holsteins;
slaughter heifers weak to mostly
1.00 lower, instances 2.00-3.00
lower on Good grade; cows 2.00-
4.00 lower; bullocks 1.00-2.00
lower; bulls 1.00-3.00lower. Supply
included 61% steers, 5% heifers,
15% cows, 7% bulls; balance
mainly feeder steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 34 1120-1410 lb.
67.50-70.50, few to 72.00; Choice 24*
1050-1480 lb. 64.50-67.50,900-1050 iP
mostly 62.00-65.00, few 875 lb. down
to 61.00; highGood and low Choice
2-3 925-1380 lb. 62.0044.50, few to
65.00; Good 2-3 920-1320 lb. 57.00-
63.00; few high Good and low
Choice Holsteins 1235-1325 lb. 55.00-
56.00, individualto 61.00; Good 950-
1250 lb. 51.75-56.00; Standard and
low Good45.00-51.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Few
Choice 24 845-1245 lb. 60.00-61.50,
several 61.00-64.00 early, couple to
64.85; highGood and lowChoice 2-3
860-1260 lb. 55.00-60.00, few to 62.00;
Good 2-3 780-1125 lb. 51.25-56.00.

COWS: Utility and few Com-
mercial 1-3 41.50-46.50, few high
dressing and high boning percent
Utility 46.50-48.75 early; Cutter 1-2
38.00-43.00,' few to 45.00; Canner
and low Cutter 36.00-41.50, feu*
shellycanner downt 034.00. •

BULLOCKS: Choice 960-1220 lb.
56.00-57.50, some to 61.00 early;
Good 900-1280 lb. 49.85-56.75.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1045-1490
lb. indicating 79-80 carcass boning
percent 57.35-58.60, individual 1670
lb. indicating 83 percent 65.00;
yield grade 1-2 1040-2255 lb. in-

CATTLE C(TI
EDI, Marietta, PA I

17547 I
Office Pliooe: I
(717) 653-8164 |

Specializing in |
Stockers & A
Feeders

JOHN BOWMAN |
Ph.(717)653-5728 I

RONRANCK
Ph.(717)656-9849J

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mileEast of
Fredericksburg
aloifgRoute 22

JONESTOWN
865-2881

Sale every Tuesday
at 1:30 P.M. starting
with feeder cattle
andpigs.

Also Hay Sale
every Tuesday at
12:30.


